VENDOR WAIVER OF LIABILITY 2023 MADISON COUNTY FAIR

In consideration of the acceptance of the right to participate vendors, participants, by execution of this form release and discharge Madison County Fair, Inc. ("Madison County Fair"), the Madison Young Farmers Association and their trustees, the Madison Future Farmers of America (FFA) and their trustees the County of Madison (VA), the state of Virginia, and their officers, directors, agents, representatives, volunteers and all others associated with the Madison County Fair, Inc. of and from any and all known damages, injuries, losses, judgments and/or claims from any cause whatsoever that may be suffered by vendor, his person or property. Further, each vendor agrees to indemnify all of the foregoing entities, firms, persons, and bodies from any and all liability occasioned or resulting from the conduct of vendors or any participants or employees, assisting or cooperating with vendors and under the direction or control of vendors.

The Madison County Fair assumes no responsibility for accidents, to any person, property, or loss of damages by theft, fire, water, wind, storm, acts of a third party, or for any other causes; all concessionaires, exhibitors, and their agents agree to abide by all rules of the Madison County Fair and to indemnify the Madison County Fair and its, directors, agents, and volunteers thereto.

The violation of any of the above-mentioned conditions by the holder of a vendor permit, or by his, her, or its agents or employees shall annul the permit and the Madison County Fair shall have the right to exclude the offender from the grounds and to take charge of the occupied space. All fees paid by the offending vendor shall be forfeited to the Madison County Fair.

By signing this release the vendor acknowledges and understands that no insurance is available for coverage to the vendor unless otherwise provided by private insurance obtained by the vendor.

I agree to abide by all rules of and regulations of the Madison County Fair, including the terms as stated in the preceding paragraphs:

Signature:	
Print Name:	
Date:	
Vendor/Business Name:	

For questions or further inquiries, please contact Tina Colvin, Business Contact at (540) 948-6163 or the Fair Board Office at (540) 948-7073. Madison County Fair, Inc., P.O. Box 1071, Madison, VA 22727.